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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Miami, Florida
May 24, 1968

Re: THREATS AGAINST SEN, ROBERT F,
KENNEDY, MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING
ASSASSINATION OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR, BY ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR.
INFORMATION CONCERNING

On May 23, 1968, a confidential source advised
the Cleveland Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
that his wife had recently returned from Miami, Florida,
where she had worked in a bar. During her stay in Miami
she met a man named Roland (last name unknown), who
stated he was a Ku Klux Klan Grand Dragon and who drove a
white Mustang. Roland stated to her after King's death
that he had knowledge of it, and that Adam Clayton Powell,
Stokely Carmichael, and H. Rap Brown were also scheduled
for assassination and that "we will take care of Bobby
Kennedy so he will never become president."

Roland reportedly carries weapons in his car and
is accompanied by a large, vicious Doberman pinscher dog.

Roland was identified by the Miami Office of
the FBI as Roland Chesley Talbott, Jr. Talbott operates
a white Mustang and breeds Doberman pinscher dogs. He is
a former member of Klavern #6, United Klans of America,
Inc,, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida,
and last attended a meeting of Klavern #6 on September 11,
1967.

A characterization of the United Klans of
America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, is
contained in the appendix section of this memor-
andum,

Talbott is described as follows:

Name Roland Chesley Talbott, Jr.

Race White

Sex

Place of birth chmond, rginia

Height 6'

Weight 170 pounds
Searched : 2,
Leealizad

< ———

—— = Cuy P56

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Re: THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F. KENNEDY,
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, BY
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR,

Hair Brown

Eyes Blue

Occupation Auto mechanic

Home address 525 N. E. 129th Street
Miami, Florida

Wife Louise

Talbott was interviewed on May 24, 1968, at
his place of employment, McGahey Chrysler-Plymouth,
1930 N. E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Florida. He stated he
has been "shooting his mouth off" sympathizing with
individuals responsible for or connected with the shooting
of Martin Luther King, Jr. ever since April 4, 1968.

Talbott further stated that he is of the opinion
that Adam Clayton Powell, H. Rap Brown, and Stokely Carmichael
should also be assassinated and that Bobby Kennedy should
be stopped by non-violent means so he can never become
president. Talbott believes Kennedy is responsible for all
the current racial unrest in this country.

Talbott advised that he believes in the supremacy
of the white race and stated that he is a former Klansman.
Talbott stated even though he makes many controversial
statements, he has no intention of perpetrating any such
act such as shooting a Negro or political leader and
is not acquainted with anyone who would do so.

Talbott advised that on occasion he carries
firearms in his automobile but not for the purpose of
shooting anyone.

The enployment records of McGahey Chrysler-
Plymouth were reviewed with reference to Roland Talbott
and these records indicate that Talbott was at work
at McGahey, Miami, Florida, on April 4, 1968,

The above informationwas immediately furnished
by telephone to the 11lth M. I. Group, Miami, Florida,
U. S. Secret Service, Miami, Florida, United States Attorney,

-2-
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Re: THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F., KENNEDY,
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BY
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR.

Miami, Florida, and the Intelligence Units of the Miami
Police Department and the Dade County Department of Public
Safety.

Copies of this memorandum are being furnished
locally to the 111th M. I. Group, Miami and Orlando,
Florida, the U, S, Secret Service, Miami, and the
United States Attorney, Miami, Florida.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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APPENDIX

| =

UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC,
KNIGATS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN

Records of Superior Court of Fultomn County, Georgia,
reflect that this Klan organization was granted a corporate
charter on February 21, 1961, at Atlanta, Georgia, under the
name United Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Klam of America, Imc.

A source advised on February 27, 1961, that United Klans
was formed as a result of a split im U. S. Klans, Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan, Imc. Accordimg to the source, the split resulted
from a leadership dispute and United Klans has the same aims and
objectives as the parent group. These are the promotion of
Americanism, white supremacy, and segregation of the races.

The first source and a second source advised on
July, 1961, that United Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan
of America, Inc., merged with Alabama Knights, Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan. The merged organization established headquarters
in Suite 401, Alston Building, Tuscaloosa, Alabama. (The
organization is directed by ROBERT SHELTON, Imperial Wizard,
and is the dominant Klan group in the South, with umits in
several southern states.)

Second source advised that at a meeting in Prattville,
Alabama, on October 22, 1961, the U. S. Klans, Knights of the Ku
Klux Klan, merged with the United Klams of America, Inc.,
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan.

Third source advised on May 25, 1966, that the UKA
is currently an active organizatiom, with Klaverns im several
states. This source said that ROBERT M. SHELTON is the
Imperial Wizard of this organization and was elected to this
position on September 5, 1964, at a Natiomal Klonvocatiom in
Birmingham, Alabama. Source stated that durimng April, 1966,
the National office was moved from Suite 401, Alston Building,
Tuscaloosa, Alabama, to the carport of SHELTON's residence,
#18 Lake Sherwood, Star Route, Northport, Alabama, which space
he had converted into a room.

S
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FD-323 (Rev, 11-29-61)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Miami, Florida
In Reply, Please Refer to May 24, 1968
File No.

Title THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F,
KENNEDY, MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING
ASSASSINATION OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR, BY ROLAND CHESLEY

TALBOTT, JR.
Character INFORMATION CONCERNING
Reference Memorandum dated and captioned

as above at Miami, Florida.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

e
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FD-342 (Rev. 1-26-85)

United States Del.'nent of Justice
‘ederal Bureau of Investigation

Miami, Florida
May 24, 1968

111th M. I. Group, Orlando, Florida
111th M. I. Group, Miami, Florida

U. 8. Secret Service, Miami, Florida
U. S. Attorney, Miami, Florida

e
-

Re: THREATS AGAINST SEN, ROBERT F, KENNEDY,
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., BY
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR,
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Dear Sir:

For your information, I am enclosing communications
which may be of interest to you.

Very truly yours,

F. A, FROHBOSE

Special Agent in Charge

Enc. 1 (RM)

(i:;? ?éfn 44-1854)

66-2586)
DNJ :ve
(6) // A e
lndexed‘___ﬂ:
thed i

ot il

(Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, %a transmittal form becomes
UNCLASSIFIED.)
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FBI !
I
Date: 5/24/68 :
Transmit the following in : |
(Type in plaintext or code) 1'
Vig AIRTEL H
(Priority) b
________________________________________________ ! e LIRS L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR
(00: Memphis)

THREATS AGAINST SEN, ROBERT F, KENNEDY
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, BY
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR,

A INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Cleveland teletypes (2) to Miami dated 5/23/68,
and Miami teletype to Bureau dated 5/24/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 1l copies of an LHM
suitable for dissemination. Four mpies of this LHM are
being furnished to Washington Field and Atlanta. Two
copies of this LHM are being furnished to Cleveland,
Memphis and Richmond.

Miami will furnish Memphis investigative inserts
concerning captioned matter under separate cover.

3 - Bureau (Enc, 1l1) (RM)
2 - Washington Field (Enc. 4) (RM)
2 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Enc. 4) (RM)
2 - Cleveland (Enc. 2) (RM)
2 = Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2) (RM)
= Richmond. (Enc. 2) (RM)
- Miami - 44-1854) (1 - 157-1993)

Jive
(15) - Searc hed_____ﬁ—-—""'“‘"ﬂ'_—-
W eriafized Z '}
Indexed o P

Filed_____ L |
N, 24—

Oy 165942
M

Per

Approved; ,/JK‘ Sent
Special Agent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 b, »
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMA (01 CFR) 101-11.8 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, Miami (44-1854) DATE: 5/24/68

o]

C]&*/ SAC, Memphis (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis

Re Miami Airtel to Memphis, 5/22/68.

Returned herewith is insert received from Miami
Division covering interview with ALBERTO VADIA,

Miami should include this insert in report which
that office is preparing.

{2/- wiami (Enc.-15)
1 - Memphis
RGJ : ME
(3)

o
a"\u

a / # 9
/(p s
| AL (8
SERIALIZE?/? QR0
- g P‘%
it e

SEARCHED____ ; )
‘ FBI — 1
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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5/25/68

ba

AIRTRL %~ ¥ " AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, MENMPHIS
FROM : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)
SUBJECT:  MURKIN

Enclosed for Memphis is one copy of Atlanta teletype
to Director, 5/24/68, which wyns inadvertently sent to Miani
instead of Memphis.

¢ - Memphis (Enc, 1)
- Atlanta

.'(fz()}/met 1)- Mraas é,(/fo/ (_/..

b s U \%%\1 —éc??

SEARCHED NDEXED
' smmzm#m ___w
« : ] MAY 2 € 1968

FBI — MIAMI
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FD-302 (Rev, 4-15-64) i
k-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. 5/27/68

Date

ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR, was interviewed at
his place of employment, McGahey Chrysler Plymouth,
1930 N. E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Flerida.

TALBOTT advised that he has been "shooting
¥ his mouth off" sympathizing with the person or persons
responsible for shooting MARTIN LUTHER KING ever since
April 4, 1968. TALBOTT stated further that he is of the
opinion that ADAM CLAYTON POWELL, STOKELY CARMICHAEL and
H. RAP BROWN should also be assassinated.

TALBOTT is ¢f the opiniom that BOBBY KENNEDY
is responsible for all the racial unrest in the country
and he believes that KENNEDY should be stopped by non-
violent means so that he can never become president.

TALBOTT advised that he believes in the supremacy
of the white race. TALBOIT stated hewms a former member
of Klavern Number 6, United Klans of America, Inc.,

Enights of the Ku Klux Klan, Fort Lauderdale, Florida,
but has not attended any meetings of Klavern Number 6,
since lastfall.

TALBOTT advised that even though he makes many
controversial statements, he has no intention of
trating any such act such as shooting a Negro or a political
leader and is not acquainted with anyone who would do
S0,

TALBOTT advised that occasionally he carries
firearms in his automobile but not for the purpose of
shooting anyone.

TALBOTT advised that he knows nothing of the
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING other than what
he has heard through the news medis, and has no knowledge
of those responsible for the assassination.

On__5/24/68 ., Miami Florida File # Miam{®

by 8A DAVID X. ’ s Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property{ of the FBI and is loane,ki to/
your agency; it and its conténts are not to be distributed outside your agency. = —_—

\
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MM 44-1854
ME 44-1987
DNJ :ve
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The following investigation was conducted
by SA DAVID N, JELLISON at McGahey Chrysler Plymouth,
1930 N, E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Florida, on May 24, 1968:

The employment records at McGahey Chrysler
Plymouth were reviewed with reference to ROLAND CHESLEY
TALBOTT, JR. These records were furnished by BEN MC GAHEY,
owner., These records indicate that TALBOTT was at work at
McGahey Chrysler Plymouth on April 4, 1968,

H-H (EE4 3R
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ' .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/27/68

ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR. was interviewed at
his place of employment, McGahey Chrysler Plymouth,
1930 N. E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Florida,

TALBOTT advised that he has been "shooting
his mouth off" sympathizing with the person or persons
responsible for shooting MARTIN LUTHER KING ever since
April 4, 1968. TALBOTT stated further that he is of the
opinion that ADAM CLAYTON POWELL, STOKELY CARMICHAEL and
H. RAP BROWN should also be assassinated.

TALBOTT is of the opinion that BOBBY KENNEDY
is responsible for all the racial unrest in the country
and he believes that KENNEDY should be stopped by non-
violent means so that he can never become president.

TALBOTT advised that he believes in the supremacy
of the white race., TALBOIT stated hewas a former member
of Klavern Number 6, United Klans of America, Inc.,

Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, Fort Lauderdale, Florida,
but has not attended any meetings of Klavern Number 6,
since lastfall,

TALBOTT advised that even though he makes many
controversial statements, he has no intention of perpe-
trating any such act such as shooting a Negro or a political
leader and is not acquainted with anyone who would do
so,

TALBOTT advised that occasionally he carries
firearms in his automobile but not for the purpose of
shooting anyone.

TALBOTT advised that he knows nothing of the
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING other than what
he has heard through the news media, and has no knowledge
of those responsible for the assassination.

on 5/24/68 _  Miami,Florida ey Miami 44-1854 — (, 34
| 0
: 5/27/68
SA DAVID N. JELLISON Ve pala
. of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and is looned to your agency:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
it and its contents are mot to be distributed outside your ogency.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
an;u EDITION
GSA BPMR (41 CFR) 161-11.6

\_~UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

; . 5/28/68
oo SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) DATE:

FROM
SA ROBERT W, WISEMAN

PR MURKIN

Re Los Angeles teletype to Bureau 5/17/68 and
Detroit teletype to Bureau 5/20/68.

The following investigation was conducted
by SA ROBERT W, WISEMAN at Boca Raton, Fla. relative
to identifying the unknown individual at the Texaco
station located at U.S. #1 and Palm Aire Street, in
Boca Raton who was the recipient of a business card
from Mr. H, D, BRINKER.

Physical inspection of the Boca Raton area
developed tilat there is no Palm Aire Street however
there is a Sunoco station located at the intersection
of Highway #1 and Royal Palm Road, which appears to
be the logical location of instant service station.

Mr. BERNARD IRELAND, JR., co-owner of instant service
station advised that beginning March 7, 1968, and for

a period of three weeks he employed one DALE WHITMAN,

whom he described as in his early twenties, very personable
and an excellent public relations man with customers.
WHITMAN was dissatisfied with his employment and was
interested in bettering himself and left woluntarily

to secure employment elsewheres with an unknown uniform
company in Ft. Lauderdale, Florida.

Subsequent investigations identified DALE
WHITMAN's mother as Mrs. GORDON YOST, who resides in
a trailer Lot #35, Tropic Gardens Trailer Park, S.
Federal Highway, Delray Beach, Florida which is just
north of the Boca Raton City limits. Mrs. YOST interviewed
on 5/21/68 stated that her son DALE WHITMAN is an
only child of a previous marriage and his father is
deceased. She stated that during the approximately of
middle of February 1968, her son phoned her from Chicago,
Illinois stating that his wife had left him and that
divorce action by her had been instituted. As a
result he came here to this area and resided with her
and her second husband up until 5/7/68. She stated tha;¥¢f7J@54,1;3

SEARCHED . . INM.EXED, _
1 4?;1:54 sumuum“_;??@__ﬂzg
1) = MAY Z 8 1968

FHI = MIAM|

e

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Saviggs
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MM 44-1854

he was very dissatisfied with the employment opportunities
here in So. Fla., had worked for a while at the Sunoco
station in Boca Raton, left there and worked for an
unknown uniform company in Ft., Lauderdale, as a truck
driver and on the afternoon of 5/7/68, came home saying
that he was going up north to seek better employment,
and that he would contact her at some later date when

he got settled and left. She advised that she has had
no contact with him since and has no idea of his current
whereabouts, but is of the opinion that he would not go
back to Chicago because of his unhappy situation and divorce
action. Mrs. YOST continued saying that prior to coming
to Fla. she and her son DALE resided for many years in
the Warren, Ohio area and that she has two brothers

in Warren, Ohio now who her son might contact. She
stated that one brother or uncle of DALE WHITMAN is

BYRD JAY LANE, who resides at 1594 Kuszmaul Avenue

in Warren, Ohio, and that the other brother ROBERT LANE
also is in Warren, Ohio, address unkmewn, but his
address will be known to BYRD, She added further

that she has another brother named NOAH LANE who resides
at an unknown address in Columbus, Ohio and his address
also will be known to BYRD, BYRD JAY LANE and ROBERT
LANE are both employed by General Motors Corporation in
Warren, Ohio. The employment of NOAH LANE in Columbus,
Ohio is not known to her.

Mrs. YOST continued saying that her son DALE
toak most of his personal effects with him upon departure
including any correspondence, notes and similar items.
She stated that after he departed she did find some
notes with telephone numbers on them and business cards
which she threw away in the trash without reading and
had no knowledge of there contents believeing that they
were no value to her son or he would not have left them.
Mrs. YOST is unfamiliar with the name of H, D. BRINKER
or H, ROBERTSON BRINKER or the Riddle Factory Catering
Company of Detreit, Michigan. She does not recall
her son mentioning anything about this, but added that
he does know that he was interested in bettering himself
and was making any effort possible while in this area
to get better employment than the two that he did have.
Mrs. YOST did divulge in the conversation that her son
DALE WHITMAN at age 18 had enlisted in the U.S. Navy
and shortly thereafter while being stationed in Brainbridge,
Md. was involved with the Federal Gov't concerning a

car theft for which he had a two year probationary sentence.

2
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She explained this is the reason why she was initially
reluctant to discuss her son's whereabouts or possible
whereabouts with the interviewing Agent.

The above is being submitted for record.
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5/28/68

DIRECTOR (44~38861)

TO:

Search of current directories
5/24/68 disclosed NOAH L. and NORMA E.

Lane,
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

8010~ 108 -01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 Q .
RNMENT

UNITED STATES GO

Memorandum

DATE:
SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) 5/31/68

EUGENE J, MC KINNEY

MURKIN
CR

Re memo of LANE M, BONNER, 4/22/68.

Referenced memo reflected that on 4/19/68,
Det. KELLA, Hollywood, Fla. PD advised he had received
information that an individual resembling ERIC GAULT
had been seen in the vicinity of the Hollywood Mall,
Hollywood, Fla.

On 4/23/68, and again on 5/15/68, Det. KELLA
of the Hollywood, Fla. PD was contacted concerning the
above information. He advised that on 4/19/68, he
and several other officers immediately proceeded to
the Hollywood, Fla. Mall and after a thorough search of
the mall and surrounding area, they were unable to
find anyone fitting the above description. Det.

KELLA advised that the information received concerning
the individual resembling GAULT was anonymous and he
had no way of rechecking this information. He stated
that officers on duty at the Hollywodd Mall had been
alerted and no one had seen anyone resembling GAULT or
the individual described by the anonymous caller. This
individual was reportedly a white male, 6' tall,
approximately 30 years old, wearing a straw hat and
black boots

Det. KELLA advised that he would immediately
notify the FBI in the event any additional information
is obtained.

A) - uiami HHPEY -G 3E
EJM/mm SEARCHED NDEXED :
SERIALIZED ILED _@
)7 {/a MAYZ3 1 1368

| FBI — MiAMI
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

501010801

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) DATE: §/31/68

: SA RICHARD B. KFLLOGG

MURKIN

Re telephone call from SA JELLISON 5/29/68 to effect that
MARYLIN HOLP had telephonically contacted Miami stating she had
seen subject RAY but she did not say where. She said she could
be contacted through SIDNEY STEWART, Manager, Shoe Dept., Burdines,
West Palm Beach, Florida.

The following investigation was conducted by SA RICHARD B.
KELLOGG in West Palm Beach, Fla., on 5/29/68:

SIDNEY STEWART, Manager, Shoe Dept., Burdines, West Palm Beach,
Florida, advised his Uncle, EDWARD HOLT, very recently died in
the British West Indies, where he had been living and working.
In the British West Indies he had gone through a marriage ceremony
with MARILYN HOLT but on his death it was learned he was also
previously married to another woman living in Ohio. STEWART said
he had never met MARILYN HOLT but she did show up in West Palm
Beach on the morning of 5/29/68 telling him of this and other
troubles and indicating she meant to seek legal advice in getting
her share of EDWARD HOLT's estate, STEWART said HOLT told him
she had been put up on the previous night by the Salvation Army
in West Palm Beach, She said nothing to him about having seen
subject RAY, STEWART said Mrs. HOLT seems to be the exciteable
type and is a constant talker but she seemed rational and
intelligent.

MARILYN NEXN HOLT was located through the Salvation Army
residing at the Datura Hotel, Datura St., West Palm Beach, She
advised that during the latter part of the week of May 19, 1968,
she lived on the 2nd floor at the Sunny Lee Guest House in
Nassau, BWI, which is situated near the hospital there, The man
she believes resembles RAY also lived on the 2nd floor there., She
said he apparently lived alone although a woman and a small boy
3 or 4 years of age visited him daily. HOLT said she spoke with
this man a couple of times but he never gave her a name nor did
he say anything about his past. He did say he had been in the BWI
for one year but HOLT said she asked the landlady there about the
man and she saisthe nanigad Eeon there about a mo:thla:d gés name
was Mr, LOWE, HOLT described the man as be i e 30s,

e Ay A
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handsome, just short of 6' tall, medium build with a slight
paunch, with black hair cut regularly. She noticed no scars or
marks and nothing peculair about his ears. She did not think his
nose was particularly pointed although it was rather long and
narrow, On viewing photographs of RAY she did not think the
photographs depicting RAY as rather heavy or round faced looked
much like this man but the one in sun glasses and the stand up
phgto of RAY with RIFE she though bore a striking resemblance to
this man.

HOLT said she was not sure how long she would be in West
Palm Beach but when she leaves her attorney, RALPH MABY, will
know how to contact her, She said also there is a former "sugar
daddy", MITCHELL BRAUER, 5860 Milwaukee Ave., Chicago, T1l.,
the owner of Berry Homes, who usually knows where she is., She
indicated she was formerly a prostitute in Daytom, Ohio, and was
known to police and the FBI there,

Above info telephonically furnished to SA JELLISON 5/29/68
for handling.
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